03-11-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)



ΞΤ

Docket No.: P00570-US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03

(Rev. 03 01)

102009673

Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Charles M. MacIntosh, Jr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LIBO	Name: The Hilsinger Company L.P.
men	Internal Address:
9/12/2	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 33 West Bacon Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Plainville State: MA ZIP: 02762
Execution Date: 12/12/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/013,899	
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Barlow Josephs & Holmes, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
11001	credited or debited to deposit account
08/2002 DBYRNE 00000292 020900 10013899	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC:581 40.00 CH	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 101 Dyer Street	02-0900
5th Floor	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Providence State: RI ZIP: 02903	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoling inform	1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1
of the original document. Kandy	mmykans 1/15/2002
Name of Person Signing	MMuchand 1/15/2002 Signature 2 Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Charles M. MacIntosh, Jr., of 52 Miller Street, Middleboro, MA 02346, a citizen of the United States, hereby sells and assigns to **THE** HILSINGER COMPANY LP, a Delaware limited partnership, located and doing business at 33 West Bacon Street, Plainville, MA 02762-0538, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the united States of America and for all foreign countries, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in CONNECTION MOUNTING FOR RIMLESS EYEWEAR LENSES invented by us, and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this 12th day of December, 2001, before me appeared the above-named E. Charles M. MacIntosh, Jr. personally known to me to be the one who executed the foregoing

instrument and acknowledged the same to be HIS free act and deed, before me.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Commission Expires: 6/2007

RECORDED: 02/12/2002 REEL: 012640 FRAME: 0870